Surname
ALEXANDER
ALEXANDER
ALEXANDER
ALLIN

ALLIN

ALLIN

ANNIS
ANNIS
ANSTICE
ARNOTT
BAGNELL
BARABLE
BARRETT
BATTLE
BATTLE
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BELL

BELL
BENNETT
BENNETT
BENNETT
BENTHAM
BENTHAM
BENTHAM
BENTHAM
BENTHAM
BICKLE
BINGHAM
BINGHAM
BINGHAM
BRANNION
BRIMACOMBE
BRIMACOMBE
BRIMACOMBE
BRISBIN
BRITTAIN
BRITTAIN
BRITTAIN
BROCK
BROCK
BROCK
BROOKS
BROOKS
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BURGESS

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name Stone Number
Ellen Jean 10
J.W. 10
M. E. 10
Albert Leslie 68
Ethel Maud (OSBORNE) 89
Leah Beatrice Brown 68
Emeline (LANGMAID) 147
Margaret Ida McFeeters 31
Mary (MOLLON) 7
Margaret (FLEMING) 103
Alexander, Pte. 112
Eliza J. (MATHEWS) 116
Ann (ROWE) 25
Frederick W. 87
Mildred A. Taylor 87
James 95
Mary E. Emmerson 95
James Clark, MD., FRCS. 1
Mary Gough 1
Evalina C. Hanson 140
Lily (MANNING) 48
William 140
Alta Belle 102
Delbert Arthur 102
Minnie Deborah Parish 102
Richard 102
William George, DVM. 102
Margaret Ida McFeeters Annis 31
Ida Josephine 97
Jane 97
Samuel 97
Sarah (SHAW) 54
Annie (STAPLETON) 40
Cassie Stephens 11
W. Harry 11
Matilda (STAPLES) 50
Ellen Wilson 9
Esther McClellan 9
Joseph 9
Ethel Maud (HATELY) 94
Mary Corbett 94
William 94
Edward 64
Hannah 64
Georgina (DOUGLAS) 74
Isabella (PIRIE) 132
Leah Beatrice (ALLIN) 68
Maria 104
Mary 104
William 104
David Morley 148A

Page 1



Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
BURGESS Edith Power 148
BURGESS Enid M. Souch 149
BURGESS Morley R. 149
BURGESS Nellie Elaine 148
BURGESS Samuel Arthur 148
BURK Annie 123
BURK Erastus 123
BURK Frank Leslie 123
BURK George Albert 123
BURK Jesse 123
BURK Margaret 123
BURK Mary 123
BURK Sarah (FITZGERALD) 123
CAMPBELL Elizabeth A. (MARTIN) 93
CAMPBELL Mary (DOUGLAS) 74
CHERRY Annie Margaret 14
CHERRY F.D. 15
CHERRY Frank 14
CHERRY Martha (ELLENOR) 16,17
CHERRY Robert 14
CHERRY Sophia Manuel 14
CLAYTON Grace Yelland 41
CLAYTON Ida Elizabeth 41
CLAYTON John 41
CLAYTON John C. 41
CLAYTON Levi M., Pte. 41
CLAYTON Mary Munday 41
CLAYTON Rosie 41
CLAYTON Thomas H. 41
COLE - 42
COLE Ann (HAINES) 134
COLE Grace 42C
COLE John 42C
COLE Samuel 42A
COLE Sarah Mary 42A
COLE Thomas John 42B
COLLINS Jane (HALL) 145
COOMBE Lavenia (RUEBOTTOM) 81
COOMBE Williiam, Rev. 100
CORBETT Mary (BROCK) 94
COWLING Harry 106
COWLING John 106
COWLING Mary Jane Gill 106
COWLING Thomas 106
CREEPER Edith Mabel (STAINTON) 72
CRUMB Agnes 143
CRUMB Alfred J. 44
CRUMB David H 143
CRUMB John 143
CURTIS Charlotte Gimblett 139
CURTIS John 139
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Surname
CURTIS
DAVEY
DAVEY
DAVEY
DAVEY
DAVIDSON
DAVIDSON
DAY

DEAN
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS
DOVELL
DOVELL
DOWNING
DOWNING
DUSTAN
DUSTAN
EASTMAN
EASTMAN
EDGER
ELLENOR
ELLENOR
ELLENOR
ELLENOR
ELLENOR
ELLINS
ELLISON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EMMERSON
EVENS
FARRON
FEE

FEE

FEE

FISHER
FISHLEIGH
FITZGERALD
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLETCHER
FLETCHER

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name

Mary

Elizabeth Staples
John

Mary Rickaby

Sarah (McDOWELL)
Ida H. Peters
Robert D.

Catherine E. (WASHINGTON)

Louisa F. (STAPLES)
Georgina Brown
John

Mary Campbell
Robert

Walter Raymond
Charles

Charlotte

Annie

Grace (OSBORNE)
Kate (McNICHOL)
Mary Madeline (GERRY)
C.A. Henrietta Emmerson
L. G.

Betsy (SNOW)
Albert

Maggie Sophia
Martha Cherry
Robbie

William G.

Grace (HANCOCK)
Eliza (GLIDDON)

C. A. Henrietta (EASTMAN)

Elizabeth

George

Hannah

Mary E. (BEDFORD)
Sarah Jane (MOORE)
Thomas Walton
Martha Henry Staples
Emma (STEVENS)
John Thomas

Matilda L. Somers
George

Susanna (PLUMMER)
Sarah Burk

Addie E. (McCREADY)
Isabella

John

Margaret Arnott

Ethel Grace

John

Stone Number
139
98
98
98
98
34
34
78
50
74
74
74
74
74
114
114
81
19
36
36
95
95
146
16
16
16,17
17
16,17
115
71
95
95
95
95
95
142
95
46
109
138
138A,138B
138B
20
22
123
103
103
103
103
5

5
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Surname
FLETCHER
FLETCHER
FORBES
FOSTER
FOSTER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
FURSIER
GERRY
GERRY
GHENT
GHENT
GIBSON
GIBSON
GIBSON
GILBERT
GILBERT
GILBERT
GILL
GIMBLETT
GLIDDON
GLIDDON
GLIDDON
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOODWIN
GOUGH
GRANT
GRAY
GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
GROSE
GROSE
HAINES
HAINES
HAINES
HAINES
HAINSWORTH
HALL
HALL
HALL
HAMBLY
HAMBLY
HAMBLY

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name

Lelia Hogarth

Mary A. Grant

Maria (TREWIN)
Ethel (JAMES)
Richard

Henry

Jane

John H.

Letitia

Mary Sinclair

Nellie

Richard

Sherwood Henry
Susannah Wilcox
Whitfield

Mary Madeline Dustan
William Ernest
George

Mary Ann

Harrison Kirk

John C.

Sarah Jane Kirkpatrick
Elizabeth (MUNSON?) (PHILP)
Hannah

William

Mary Jane (COWLING)
Charlotte (CURTIS)
Eliza Ellison

Samuel

William H.

Helena R. Hosken
Mary Ellen

William R.

Mary (BELL)

Mary A. (FLETCHER)
Mary (McMILLAN)
Elizabeth

John J.

Caroline (OSBORNE)
Emma (OSBORNE)
Ann Cole

George

Hannah L. V.

Sarah Joness

James

Jane Collins

Richard Henry
William Thomas
Caroline

Fanny Varcoe

Huldah

Stone Number
96
5
49
84
122
121
113
113
113,121
113
113
121
121
121
113
36
36
27
27
141
141
141
75
75
75
106
139
71
71
71
92
144
144

28
58
58
99
88
134
134
134
134
136
145
145
145
30
30
30

Page 4



Surname
HAMBLY
HAMILTON
HAMPTON
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANEY
HANSON
HANSON
HANSON
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HATELY
HATELY
HATELY
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENDERSON
HENRY
HICKS
HICKS
HICKS
HICKS
HICKS
HOBBS
HOBBS
HODGSON
HOGARTH
HOSKEN
HOSKEN
HOSKEN
HOSKEN
HUTCHISON
JAMES
JAMES
JEWELL
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOLLIFFE
JOLLIFFE

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name

William

Mary (McFEETERS)
B. W. (Disciple Church)
Grace Ellins

Honor (TODGHAM)
John

Mary A.

Mina

Ann Jane

Elizabeth

Henry

James

Jane

Lydia (NOSWORTHY)
Lydia A.

William Thomas
Evalina C. (BENNETT)
Louisa (Lasby)
William H.

Emma Jane (OKE)
John

Mary

William John

Ethel Maud Brock
Helen Mary

John

Bridget

Francis

George

Martha (STAPLES) (EVENS)

Agnes

Catherine (PROWER)
Charles

Hannah Thompson
John Thomas
Alfred

Grace

Emma (ROBINS)
Lelia (FLETCHER)
Annie E. Virtue
Edward C.

Helena R. (GOODWIN)
Samuel J.

Jane (RANTON)
Ethel Foster
Marshall

Lydia (JOLLOW)
James

Jane Woods
Harriet Thayer
Orion J., MA.

Stone Number
30
33
21
115
24
115
115A
115
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
140
140
140
130
130
130
130
94
94
94
124
124
124

66
66
101
101
101
85
86
135
96
92
92
92
92
43
84
84
38

111
111

Page 5



Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
JOLLIFFE William, Rev. 111
JOLLOW Bessie Maud 38
JOLLOW Ella 38
JOLLOW Laura Jane 38
JOLLOW Lewis 38
JOLLOW Lewis Austin G. 38
JOLLOW Lydia Jewell 38
JOLLOW Martha Ann Russell 38
JOLLOW Mary Ann 38
JOLLOW William 38
JONESS Sarah (HAINES) 134
KEACHIE Frank 137
KEACHIE John 137
KEACHIE Maggie 137
KEYES Christine (MARTIN) 117
KINSMAN Ann (TREWIN) 49
KIRKPATRICK Sarah Jane (GIBSON) 141
KNIGHT Elizabeth (PULEY) 65
KNIGHT Kezia Williams 131
KNIGHT Sara (OSBORNE) 89
KNIGHT William R. 131
LANGMAID Clare R. 147
LANGMAID Emeline Annis 147
LANGMAID Joseph 147
LANGMAID Russell W. 147
LASBY Louisa (HANSON) 140
LEACHMAN Eliza 37
LEACHMAN Samuel 37
LIGHTFOOT Ann Lighfoot Potter 70
LIGHTFOOT John Thomas 70
LOBB Nannie (WILCOX) 120
LONG Charles 91
LONG E. 91
LONG T. 91
LONG Thomas 91
LOWE Ann 63
LOWE Robert 63
LUNNEY James Sidney 83
LUNNEY John H., Pte. 82
LYCITT Esther Rankin 125
LYCITT William 125
MANNING Frederick John 48
MANNING James 47
MANNING Lily Bennet 48
MANNING Sarah Grace 47
MANNING Susanna 47
MANUEL Catherine 15
MANUEL Elijah 15
MANUEL Sophia (CHERRY) 14
MARTIN Alexander 93
MARTIN Christine Keyes 117
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Surname
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MASON
MATHER
MATHER
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
McBRIDE
McCAW
McCAW
McCAW
McCLELLAN
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCONOCHIE
McCREADY
McCREADY
McCREADY
McDONALD
McDOWELL
McDOWELL
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McFEETERS
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McMILLAN
McNICHOL
McNICHOL
MEDLAND
MEDLAND

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name
Eliza

Elizabeth A. Campbell

James

John Campbell
Julia

Kenneth Courties
William

William Henry

Inez (STAPLES)
Kate (NEIL)
Thomas

Archibald

Eliza J. Barable
Adelaide (MORRIS)
Annie Cecilia Shaw
Cornelia M. E.
Robert

Esther (BRITTAIN)
Agnes Darling
Annie Sarah
Margaret Elizabeth
Margaret Nisbet
Robert Nisbet, Hon.
Samuel

Samuel Watson, MD.

Addie E. Fleming
Harold Fleming
Samuel N.

Janet (STAPLES)
Franklin M.
Sarah (Davey)
Andrew
Archibald

David

Isabella

Stone Number
93
93
93
93
93
117
93
117
55
8

8
116
116
126
110
110
110
9
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
103
103
103
51
98
98
33
31
33
31

Margaret Ida (ANNIS) (BICKLE) 31

Mary Hamilton
Susanna

Ann

Duncan
Isabella
James

John

Malcolm
Margaret
Mary

Mary Gray
Kate Dustsan
Robert Reginald
John

Mary

33
31
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
36
36
66
66

Page 7



Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
MEDLAND Mary Catherine 66
MEDLAND Mary Prower 66
MEDLAND Minnie 66
MEDLAND William 66
MEDLAND William Henry 66
MINNS Christopher 64
MINNS Mary 64
MOLLON Clarence F. R. 7
MOLLON George P. H. 7
MOLLON Gertrude H. (or M?) 7
MOLLON Hugh 7
MOLLON Ida Burdett 7
MOLLON Mary Anstice 7
MOORE Byron T. 142
MOORE Elizabeth 32
MOORE Rebecca (MUNDAY) 41
MOORE Sarah Jane Emmerson 142
MOORE William 32
MORRIS Adelaide (McBRIDE) 126
MORRIS David T. 127
MORRIS Ethel M. 129
MORRIS Helen G. 129
MORTON Irma |. Power 150
MORTON Norma F. 150
MORTON Stuart S. 150
MUIR Annie Isabel 110
MUIR Mary Elizabeth 110
MUNDAY Charlotte Wilkins 41
MUNDAY Elizabeth A. Snowden 41
MUNDAY John H. 41
MUNDAY John H. H. 41
MUNDAY Mark 41
MUNDAY Mary (CLAYTON) 41
MUNDAY Mary Ann 41
MUNDAY Rebecca Moore 41
MUTCH Jane (WILSON) 119
MUTCH Margaret (WILSON) 119
MUTCH William 119
MUTTON Carrie (WELCH) 105
MUTTON Elizabeth 105
MUTTON Emma Jane 105
MUTTON Fred 105
MUTTON Thomas 105
NEIL Joseph 8
NEIL Kate Mather 8
NEWBY Jane (SHAW) 110
NISBET Margaret (McCONOCHIE) 118
NOSWORTHY James 108
NOSWORTHY Lydia Haney 108
OKE Emma Jane (WILCOX) 120
OKE Emma Jane Harris 130
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Surname
OKE
ORCHARD
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
OSBORNE
PARISH
PARSONS
PARSONS
PATERSON
PATERSON
PAYNE
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERCY
PERKIN
PERKIN
PERKIN
PERKIN
PERKIN
PERKINS
PETERS
PHILP
PIPE
PIPE
PIRIE
PIRIE
PIRIE
PLUMMER
PLUMMER
PLUMMER
PLUMMER
PLUMMER
POTTER

Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Given Name
William L.

Ann (VEAL)

Alma

Caroline Grose
Edgar L. A.

Emma Grose
Emma Jane

Erma Reta

Ethel Maud Allin
Grace Downing
Howard

Irwin

James Frank
Richard

Sara Knight
William H.

Minnie Deborah (BENTHAM)
Harriet Knowlton Walter
S.R.

Jane

Thomas

Charles

Adeline

Annie M.

Beryl (ROSEVEAR)
Dora Adelaide
Elizabeth S.

Ida E.

John

Regina

Wesley

Wesley W.
Hurmon Edgar
James

John

John Lee

Mary

Mary Ann (RICHARDS)
Ida H. (DAVIDSON)
Elizabeth Gilbert Munson
Samuel

Sarah

Isabella Brown
James

William

Annie M.
Christopher

Eliza V.

Norman S.
Susanna Fishleigh
Ann Lightfoot (LIGHTFOOT)

Stone Number
130
67
99
99
88
88
19
89
89
19
99
99
89
19,88
89
99
102
12
12
133
133
90
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
76
76
76
76
76
73
34
75
39
39
132
132
132
35
35
35
22
22
70

Page 9



Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
POWER Chester 43
POWER Edith (BURGESS) 148
POWER Elizabeth Ann Ranton 43
POWER Franklin 152
POWER George 152
POWER Hester 152
POWER Irma |. (MORTON) 150
POWER M. Alice Souch 151
POWER Martha Tufford 152
POWER Russell Ranton 43
POWER Truman 151
POWERS Martha Jane (RICKARD) 23
PROWER Arletta Josephine 66
PROWER Catherine Hicks 66
PROWER Elizabeth Younie Roblin 66
PROWER Mary (MEDLAND) 66
PROWER William 66
PULEY Elizabeth Knight 65
PULEY Mary Ann 65
PULEY William 65
RANKIN Esther (LYCITT) 125
RANTON Elizabeth Ann (POWER) 43
RANTON James 43
RANTON Jane Hutchison 43
RANTON William 43
RATCLIFFE Sarah (RUEBOTTOM) 81
RICHARDS James 73
RICHARDS Mary Ann Perkins 73
RICKABY Mary (DAVEY) 98
RICKARD Alice Maud 23
RICKARD Bertha Emma 23
RICKARD Christiana Symons 23
RICKARD Infant 23
RICKARD John 20,23
RICKARD Maria 20
RICKARD Martha Jane Powers 23
RICKARD Thomas 20
ROBINS Eliza 135
ROBINS Eliza Ann 135
ROBINS Elizabeth 135
ROBINS Emma Hodgson 135
ROBINS Henry 135
ROBLIN Elizabeth Younie (PROWER) 66
ROSEVEAR Beryl Percy ? 128
ROWAN Mary 53
ROWAN Richard 53
ROWAN Richard A. 53
ROWAN William H. 53
ROWE Ann Barrett 25
ROWE Betsy Ann (TAPSON) 69
ROWE Myrtle, B. (WOOD) 45
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Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
ROWE Samuel 25
RUEBOTTOM Joseph 81
RUEBOTTOM Lavenia Coombe 81
RUEBOTTOM Sarah Ratcliffe 81
RUHE Martha C. 26
RUSSELL Martha Ann (JOLLOW) 38
SANDERSON John 80
SANDERSON Llewellyn Norris 80
SANDERSON Margaret J. Shuter 80
SHAW Annie 54
SHAW Annie Cecilia (McCAW) 110
SHAW Cornelia Jane 110
SHAW Horatio Franklin 110
SHAW Jane (VINCENT) 52
SHAW Jane Newby 110
SHAW Jane Williamson 54
SHAW Maggie 54
SHAW Martha (SYMONS) 54
SHAW Richard 54
SHAW Sarah Brannion 54
SHAW Thomas 110
SHAW Thomas Newby 110
SHUTER Jane 80
SHUTER Margaret J. (SANDERSON) 80
SHUTER Mary A. (STANLEY) 80
SHUTER Richard 80
SINCLAIR Mary (FURSIER) 113
SLUTE Lydia (WEBBER) 4
SMALE Annie (STANLEY) 29
SMALE Grace 29
SMALE John 29
SMALL Jane 13
SMALL Robert 13
SMALL Samuel 13
SMELT Arthur 131A
SMELT Freddie 131A
SMELT Thomas 131A
SMITH Annie O. Veal 67
SMITH Daniel 67
SNOW Betsy Edger 146
SNOW Thomas 146
SNOWDEN Elizabeth A. (MUNDAY) 41
SOMERS Matilda L. (FEE) 138B
SOUCH Enid M. (BURGESS) 149
SOUCH M. Alice (POWER) 151
STAINTON Edith Mabel Creeper 72
STAINTON Thomas Herbert 72
STANDEN Alice Edith 78
STANDEN Bertha May (WARNICA) 78
STANDEN Ethel Alice Washington 77
STANDEN John Ronald 77
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Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
STANLEY Annie Smale 29
STANLEY Henry 29
STANLEY Mary A. Shuter 80
STANLEY Robert 80
STAPLES Arthur Francis 55
STAPLES Billy 55
STAPLES Elizabeth (DAVEY) 98
STAPLES Francis 51
STAPLES Francis Edward 50
STAPLES George 51
STAPLES Inez Mason 55
STAPLES J. B. EImo 55
STAPLES James 55
STAPLES Janet McDonald 51
STAPLES Leslie T. 50
STAPLES Louisa F. Dean 50
STAPLES Margaret 51
STAPLES Martha Henry (EVENS) 46
STAPLES Mary Ann 55
STAPLES Matilda Brisbin 50
STAPLES Richard 51
STAPLES Richard Bell 50
STAPLES Samuel 46,51
STAPLES Thomas 50
STAPLES William 50
STAPLETON Annie Brimacombe 40
STAPLETON Thomas 40
STEPHENS Cassie (BRIMACOMBE) 11
STEVENS Emma Farron 109
STEVENS George Lowe 109
STEVENS Gertrude (WOOD) 43
STRUTT Hannah 57
STRUTT Robert 57
SYMONS Christiana (RICKARD) 23
SYMONS Martha J. 54
SYMONS Martha Shaw 54
SYMONS W. H., MD. 54
TAPSON Betsy Ann Rowe 69
TAPSON Harold P. 69
TAPSON Harold R. 69
TAPSON John L. 69
TAPSON William 69
TAYLOR Mildred A. (BATTLE) 87
THAYER Harriet (JOLLIFFE) 111
THOMAS Henry 7
THOMAS Mary B. 7
THOMPSON Hannah (HICKS) 101
TODGHAM Honor Hancock 24
TODGHAM William H. 24
TODGHAM William W. 24
TREWIN Ann Kinsman 49
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Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
TREWIN Joseph James 49
TREWIN Maria Forbes 49
TREWIN Thomas 49
TREWIN William Henry 49
VARCOE Fanny (HAMBLY) 30
VEAL Ann Orchard 67
VEAL Annie O. (SMITH) 67
VEAL Thomas 67
VINCENT Edward, Rev. 52
VINCENT Jane Shaw 52
VINCENT Joseph S. 52
VINCENT Thomas 52
VINCENT William Henry 52
VIRTUE Annie E. (HOSKEN) 92
WALTER Chas. Knowlton 12
WALTER Evaline Knowlton 12
WALTER George 12
WALTER George Perry Knowlton 12
WALTER Harriet Knowlton (PARSONS) 12
WARD Mary 56
WARD Thomas 56
WARNICA Bertha May Washington 78
WASHINGTON Catherine E. Day 78
WASHINGTON Ethel Alice (STANDEN) 77
WASHINGTON W. C., Rev., MA, 77
WEBBER Lydia Slute 4
WEBBER Wesley 4
WEIR Martha 18
WEIR William 18
WELCH Carrie Mutton 105
WELCH William 105
WESTCOTT Albert W. 79
WESTCOTT Harold I. 79
WESTCOTT Harry 79
WESTCOTT Isaac 79
WESTCOTT John T. 79
WESTCOTT Mary 79
WESTCOTT Mary Ann 79
WILCOX Emma Jane Oke 120
WILCOX James L. 120
WILCOX John 120
WILCOX Nannie Lobb 120
WILCOX Susannah (FURSIER) 121
WILCOX Thomas 120
WILKINS Charlotte (MUNDAY) 41
WILLIAMS Kezia (KNIGHT) 131
WILLIAMSON Jane (SHAW) 54
WILSON Ellen (BRITTAIN) 9
WILSON Jane Mutch 119
WILSON Margaret Mutch 119
WILSON William Herbert 119
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Bowmanville Cemetery- Section B, Bowmanville, Ontario,Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
WOOD Gertrude Stevens 43

WOOD Lawrence Richard 43

WOOD Myrtle B. Rowe 45

WOOD Wilmot D. 45

WOODS Jane (JOHNSTON) 3

WORDEN Albert Herman 2

YOUNG Charles E. 26

YOUNG Eliza R. 26

YOUNG Mary A. 26
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